© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 17
Cisco MDS 9124V 64-Gbps
24-Port Fibre Channel
Switch
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 17
Contents

● For detailed information about all supported transceivers, refer to Cisco MDS 9000 Family
pluggable transceivers documentation.
Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
Part # Product Description
DS-C9124V-24PEVK9 MDS 9124V 64G FC switch, w/ 24 active ports and 24 64G SW Optics, exhaust
DS-C9124V-24PIVK9 MDS 9124V 64G FC switch, w/ 24 active ports and 24 64G SW Optics, intake
DS-C9124V-24PETK9 MDS 9124V 64G FC switch, w/ 24 active ports and 24 32G SW Optics, exhaust
DS-C9124V-24PITK9 MDS 9124V 64G FC switch, w/ 24 active ports and 24 32G SW Optics, intake
Part # Accessories Description
DS-9124V-KIT-CSCO(=) MDS 9124V Accessory Kit for Cisco (Spare)
DS-9124V-KIT-EM(=) MDS 9124V Accessory Kit for Dell EMC (Spare)
DS-9124V-KIT-HDS(=) MDS 9124V Accessory Kit for HDS (Spare)
DS-CAC-500W-E= MDS 9100 500W port-side exhaust PSU (works with MDS 9124V switch) (Spare)
DS-CAC-500W-I= MDS 9100 500W port-side intake PSU (works with MDS 9124V switch) (Spare)
DS-C32S-FAN-E= MDS Switch FAN tray port-side Exhaust (works with MDS 9124V switch) (Spare)
DS-C32S-FAN-I= MDS Switch FAN tray, port-side intake (works with MDS 9124V switch) (Spare)
Part # Power Cords Description
CAB-9K10A-AR Power Cord, 250VAC 10A IRAM 2073 Plug, Argentina
CAB-9K10A-AU Power Cord, 250VAC 10A 3112 Plug, Australia
CAB-9K10A-CH Power Cord, 250VAC 10A GB1002 Plug, China
CAB-9K10A-EU Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEE 7/7 Plug, EU
CAB-9K10A-ISR Power Cord, 250VAC 10A SI16S3 Plug, Israel
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 14 of 17
Part # Power Cords Description
CAB-9K10A-IT Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEI 23-16/VII Plug, Italy
CAB-9K10A-KOR Power Cord, 125VAC 13A KSC8305 Plug, Korea
CAB-9K10A-SA Power Cord, 250VAC 10A SABS 164/1 Plug, South Africa
CAB-9K10A-SW Power Cord, 250VAC 10A, Straight C15, MP232 Plug, SWITZ
CAB-9K10A-TWN Power Cord, 125VAC 15A CNS10917-2, Taiwan
CAB-9K10A-UK Power Cord, 250VAC 10A BS1363 Plug (13 A fuse), UK
CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America
CAB-250V-10A-BR Power Cord, 250VAC 10A, Brazil
CAB-C15-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors
CAB-C15-CBN-CK Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors, China,
Republic of Korea
CAB-C15-CBN-EURA Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors, EU,
Russian Federation, Belarus, Kazakhstan, and Australia
Part # Optics Description
DS-SFP-FC64G-SW=* 64G FC Shortwave Optics
DS-SFP-FC32G-SW=* 32G FC Shortwave Optics